

## डेडीकेटेड फ्रेट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि.

## भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2023/HQ/Admin/RTI-691

New Delhi: 29.08.2023

The PIO
Competent Authority &
Additional District Magistrate
(Land Acquisition), Paschim
Bardhaman (WB)
Pin:-713341

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act 2005.

Reference: RTI application of Sh. Anupam Mukherjee.

Enclosed please find an RTI application received from Sh. Anupam Mukherjee transferred under Section 6(3) of RTI Act 2005 to your office.

Information on points pertaining to your office may please be provided to the applicant directly under intimation to this office. Information w.r.t item No. 1 has been provided to the applicant.

(S.K. Panda) JGM/Admn.(CPIO) Mob.-9717636811

E-mail: skpanda@dfcc.co.in

## Copy to:

1. Sh. Anupam Mukherjee WB : To followup with above office for information w.r.t remaining points.

2. CGM/Kolkata

: For Information.



## डेडीकंटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprises

न.: केकेके/इन/आरटीआई/4/पार्ट.-॥।/ 1330 No.KKK /EN /RTI /4 / Pt.-॥।/

दिनांक: 23.08.2023 Date: 23.08.2023

संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक प्रशा. (ज.सू .अ .) डीएफसीसीआईएल नई दिल्ली JGM/Admn (CPIO) DFCCIL New Delhi

विषय: आर टी आई अधिनियम 2005 के तहत प्राप्त आर टी आई आवेदन के अनुसार सूचना प्रदान करना -- आर टी आई रजिस्ट्रेशन न. DFCCL/R/E/23/00559 दिनांक 12.08.2023

Sub: Providing information w.r.t. RTI Application received under the RTI Act 2005--RTI Registration No. DFCCL/R/E/23/00559 dated 12.08.2023

संदर्भ: आरटीआई अनुरोध के लिए 14.08.2023 को कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय से प्राप्त ईमेल (पंजीकरण संख्या डीएफसीसीएल/आर/ई/23/00559 दिनांक 12.08.2023)

Ref: Email received from corporate office on 14.08.2023 for RTI Request (Registration no. DFCCL/R/E/23/00559 dated 12.08.2023)

The information/relevant documents have been sought by Applicant Sh. Anupam Mukherjee C/o Somnath Banerjee, Flat no. B4, 2nd floor, Manoranjan Apartment, Quiser Gally, Benachity, Durgapur, Pin-713213 from DFCCIL vide above reference.

The information as sought vide above reference is furnished serial number wise as below:

- 1. Copy of Site map is enclosed herewith.
- 2. Information is available with Competent Authority & Additional District Magistrate (Land Acquisition), Paschim bardhaman.
- 3. Same as point (2) above.
- 4. Same as point (2) above.
- 5. Same as point (2) above.
- 6. Same as point (2) above.

This is for your kind information and further necessary action please.

DA: Referred RTI & Site map as mentioned above.

13.08.7013 (मुकेश कुमार बर्णवाल) उप परि. प्रबंधक-सं. व दू. एवं सहायक जन सूचना अधिकारी

Copy to: Competent Authority & Additional District Magistrate (Land Acquisition), Paschim Bardhaman for kind information and necessary action please (Attached above referred RTI application & Site map)

कोलकाता कार्यालय तीसरी मंजिल, डीसीओएस बिल्डिंग ई-डब्ल्यू मेट्रो, सेंट्रल पार्क डिपो, साल्टलेक सेक्टर-ा, बिधाननगर, कोलकाता-700091 (पश्चिम बंगाल), टेलीफ़ोन 033-23590322, ई मेल – dfcc.kolkata@gmail.com, वेब: www.dfccil.com Kolkata Office: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, DCOS Building E-W Metro, Central Park Depot, Saltlake Sector-I, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091 (West Bengal), Tele: 033-23590322, E-mail – dfcc.kolkata@gmail.com, Web: www.dfccil.com DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF INDI No. of Parties 12.798 cal; (B) 12017-18 03 (A Government of India Undertaking) L.A. Casc No. 000 KI W4 K3 1254 M cried 明 第 Area to be Acquired Acquired Area MOUZA BREBHANDUR JL No. 91, SHEET No. 1 上このところのとな PS TARIDA N SR (a) W MONEY MARKET Neumber (3) (5) 090 Tex 100 X3 HELL No.